(Requestor's Name)		
(Address) (Address)	100242401441	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
	12/07/1201018024 **78.75	
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
ertified Copies Certificates of Status	SE 12	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	FILE DEC -7 LLAIMSSEE	
	D PH 3: 20 FLORIDA	

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Living Hope Pentecostal Life Center International Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee ■ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State State

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Chanetta Burnett	12 S
Name (Printed or typed) 1744 33rd St.	DEC DEC
Address	-7 P
Sarasota, Fla. 34234	M 3: 2 PLORID
(941) 879-7212 Daytime Telephone number	▶ <u>0</u>
•	

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Living Hope Pentecostal Life Center International Inc.

1400 Central Ave. Sarasota, Fl. 33436 941-330-1971

To:

From: Overseer, Gilbert Robinson Living Hope Pentecostal Life Center International, Inc. 1400 Central Ave, Sarasota, FL. 34234

Overseer Gilbert Robinson Pastor Ruby Robinson

Nov. 7th 2012

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL. 32314

DISSOLUTION OF LIVING HOPE CHURCH OF DELIVERANCE INC. RE:

To Whom It May Concern:

Recently an error was made in the dissolution of Living Hope Church of Deliverance Inc., and unfortunately to our surprise the church was renamed to Living Hope Pentecostal Life Center International, Inc ... There has been a misunderstanding and communication break-down with the lawyer we retained to address this very matter, rather than dissolving Living Hope Church of Deliverance Inc. which was our original intent. The lawyer proceeded to have the church renamed to its current title.

This letter is to clearly state our intentions. We wish to have Living Hope Church of Deliverance Inc. dissolved and we have no intentions of revoking this dissolution. We wish to have the name of Living Hope Pentecostal Life Center International, Inc. released so that it may be used in the forming of our new church. All the appropriate forms for these actions have been sent with this document and we thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

Kohinna

Overseer Gilbert Robinson Living Hope Pentecostal Life Center International, Inc.

Formerly of Living Hope Church of Deliverance Inc.

CC: Pastor, Church Treasurer, & Church Secretary

Ruby Robinson, Pastor

Connie Brown, Church Treasur

Chanetta Burnett, Church Secretary



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 10, 2012

CHANETTA BURNETT 1744 33RD ST SARASOTA, FL 34234

SUBJECT: LIVING HOPE PENTECOSTAL LIFE CENTER INTERNATIONAL INC. Ref. Number: W12000061097

We have received your document for LIVING HOPE PENTECOSTAL LIFE CENTER INTERNATIONAL INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an effective date of January 1st. If you do not list an effective date of January 1st, your business entity will become effective this calendar year and it will be required to file an annual report and pay the required annual report fee for the upcoming calendar year this coming January, which is merely weeks away. By listing an effective date of January 1st, the entity's existence will not begin until January 1st of the upcoming year and will, therefore, postpone the entity's requirement to file an annual report and pay the required annual report filing fee until the following calendar year.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Justin M Shivers Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 812A00029145



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: LIVING HOPE PENTECOSTAL LIFE CENTER INTERNATIONAL, INC.

ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal <u>street</u> address 1400 Central Ave., Sarasota Fia. 34234		ailing address, if different is:
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE		
he purpose for wh	ich the corporation is organized is:		
~	ion shall conduct religious servic beliefs of Jesus Christ. Additiona e community.	-	
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The man	ner in which the directors are elected and a	appointed:
	L BE ELECTED ANNUALLY BY A MA		
VOTE.			
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRE		sation Kursels 1
	le: Gilbert Robinson / DO	Name and Title:	THE DUITETT
Address: 1744 33rd St. Sarasota, Fla. 34234	Address:	Sala Strange	
		SOTU ; 7 . 2423	
Name and Tit	le: Ruby Robinson / DP	Name and Title:	
Address:	1744 33rd St.	Address:	
Sarasota, Fla. 34234			
Name and Tit	ję; Connie Brown / T	Name and Title:	
Address:	1621 36th St.	Address:	
/1001033.	Sarasota, Fla. 34234	Address	·····
	REGISTERED AGENT		
	ida street address (P.O. Box NOT accepta	ble) of the registered agent is:	12 IN
Name:	Gilbert Robinson	····	
Address: 1744 33rd St. Sarasota. Fia. 3			
	Sarasota. Fla. 34234		FIL DEC -
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
he <u>name and a</u> dd	ress of the Incorporator is:		<u>⇒</u> , ≩ ∪
Name:	Ruby Robinson		
Address:	1744 33rd St.		
	Sarasota, Fia. 34234		A 20

<u>Gillert Richingur</u> Required Signature of Registered Agent

11/07/2012 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

bu Required Signature of Incorporator

11/07/2012 Date